Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, J&K

## Subject:- Constitution of Committee to examine issues related to engagement and legitimate dues of contractual staff in J&K Skill Development Mission.

Reference:-File No. JKSDM-Adm/5/2021-02 of J&K Skill Development Mission.

## Government Order No.35-JK(DSD) of 2022 Dated:19.04.2022

Sanction is hereby accorded to the Constitution of Committee comprising the following to examine issues related to engagement and legitimate dues of contractual staff engaged in J&K Skill Development Mission:-

1	Mission Director, J&K, Skill Development Mission	Chairman
2	Deputy Legal Remembrancer, Department of Skill Development	Member
3	Under Secretary (N), Department of Skill Development	Member
4	Accounts Officer, J&K, Skill Development Mission	Member Secretary

The committee shall submit its report/recommendations to the \_\_\_\_\_\_. Administrative Department within 15 days positively.

## By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government,

No:- DSD-Acct/36/2022-02-SD

Dated: 19.04.2022

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director, Skill Development Department, Jammu.

- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K Jammu
- 4. OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B) I/c Department of Skill Development.
- 5. Concerned Officers.
- 6. PS to Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.
- 7. Government Order file/Incharge website.

9.04.2022 (Naveed H. Badroo) Under Secretary to the Government Department of Skill Development



